Oregon Water Resources Department

Application for a Permit to Use @™y, 725 Summer Strect NE, Suite A

Ground Water £

(503) 986-0900

w www.wrd.state.or.us
v

Water-Use Permit Application Processing

1. Completeness Determination

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in

the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFQO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

6. Final Order Issued
If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent wj e igation is
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized u A s or
conditions that the Department deems appropriate.
JUL 22 2016
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
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Minimum Requirements Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.615)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

SECTION 1: applicant information and signature
SECTION 2: property ownership

SECTION 3: well development

SECTION 4: water use

SECTION 5: water management

SECTION 6: storage of groundwater in a reservoir
SECTION 7: use of stored groundwater from the reservoir
SECTION 8: project schedule

SECTION 9: within a district

SECTION 10: remarks

NENXXXKNXKXKXK

Attachments:

Y

Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt

See Attachment B

X Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used
as depicted on the map. Example: A copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy.
See Attachment C

= Fees - Amount enclosed: $2,800
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at www oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.

Provide a map (Attachment A) and check that each of the following items is included:
Permanent quality and drawn in ink " Y
" | RECEWED

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 fi, etc.)
North Directional Symbol JUuL 22 205
T hip, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lot ‘ S

ownship, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Reference corner on map SALEM, OREGON

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner
(distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use) Design of
irrigation systemn not yet finalized; location of pipelines not yet known.

Other N/A

0 XK KX XXKXXKXKX

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/2 WR



Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE
Applicant Information

NAME PHONE (HM)
PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
ADDRESS

cITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

Organization Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Wanek Ranch, LLC
ADDRESS FAX NO.
P.O. Box 1287
cITY STATE ZIp E-MAIL*
La Pine OR 97739 artla@yahoo.com
Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. (541) 257-9005
ADDRESS FAX NO.
1600 SW Western Boulevard
cITY STATE zIp E-MAIL*
Corvallis OR 97333 omcmurtrey@gsiws.com

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the de;
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.) rﬁlElC E IVE D

By my signature below I confirm that I understand: JUL 22 2016

o

. Iam asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
«  Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

« I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit. WATEFZEESO(SJ RECEOSNDEPT
» Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any propose weEl , unless

the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

» IfI get a permit, I must not waste water.

« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

+ The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

« Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Wendy Potok :ﬁ ne 16, 20/ 6

Applicant Signatu Print Name and title if applicable Date
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date
For Department Use

App. No.( ; ~ 93 EE Permit No. Date

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/3 WR



SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

X Yes
B4 There are no encumbrances.
[0 This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

[0 No
[O T have arecorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
[0 I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
(0 Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).
N/A

You must provide the legal description of : 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any

property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on why, 1
used as depicted on the map. 6E m '

See Attachment C JUL 22 2016
SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT WATER RESOURCES DEPT
CISSTN e o et
WELLNO, "SURFACE WATER. P GURFACE WATER | | BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE

Well 1 Long Prairie Slough* .04 miles

Well 2 Long Prairie Slough* .08 miles

Well 3 Long Prairie Slough* .14 miles

Well 1 Little Deschutes River 2.24 miles

Well 2 Little Deschutes River 2.98 miles

Well 3 Little Deschutes River 2.54 miles

*Long Prairie Slough is an intermittent drainage that joins the end of the Findley Butte irrigation ditch (which
begins at the authorized POD under Certificate 90239) 2.5 miles upstream of the proposed place of use.

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

The specifications for the wells are unknown and no exploratory drilling has been conducted. In order to obtain
the necessary flow rate to irrigate the proposed place of use, the applicant will need to reach the deep basalt layer
or drill multiple wells in the alluvium. At the proposed POA locations, the basalt may be between 150 and 1400
feet below ground surface. Nearby well logs (e.g., DESC 8176, 57682, 56804/56805, 55049, 55968), were used to
provide estimates in the table below.

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/4 WR
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SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED
Total maximum rate requested: 1.875 cfs (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table

below).

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be
found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in_addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification,
consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

PROPOSED USE
WELL D
e | BB M | B . casme | e | M| sramcware ToTAL | e | AUAL
£ & : Z2 H ASING INTERVALS INTERVALS SOURCE AQUIFER*** WELL VOLUME
NAMEOR | & = OR g 5 DIAMETER INTERVALS LEVEL & DATE DEPTH RATE ACREFEE
NO. A WELL LOG b (N FEET) (IN FEET) (IN FEET) (IN FEET) (GPM) (ACRE-FEET)
ID‘Q
Well 1 K| O ] 127 4-158 159-254 0-158 118 bgs Basalt 255
Well 2 6” 1-20 15-49 0-18 12 bgs Alluvium ~50
X O O
Well 3 6” 1-20 1549 0-18 12 bgs Alluvium ~50
X O O
OO O
HEEE O
0| 4g O
O g O

O

O

O

* Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

** A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

Well 1 based on DESC 55049, Well 2 and Well 3 based on DESC 57682,

Revised 2/1/2012

Ground Water/5

RECEIVED
JUL 22 2016

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

WR
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SECTION 4: WATER USE

USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)

Irrigation April 1 to October 31 450

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group demestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per

day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 150.0 Acres Supplemental: N/A Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): N/A

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 450.0

e If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
o If'the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: N/A

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: N/A

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

& Pump (give horsepower and type): Technical specifications of diversion and conveyance system are
not yet finalized.

[] Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water. The design and specifications of the irrigation system have not yet been
finalized. The applicant may utilize existing canals, hand lines, or gated pipes to apply water to proposed
place of use.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
Design and specifications of irrigation system have not yet been finalized.

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.
The applicant is requesting this permit to authorize the use of groundwater to irrigate 150 acres of pasture.
The well will be equipped with a flowmeter to measure water pumped. The flowmeter will record the
amount of water pumped in an effort to prevent waste. The proposed use of groundwater for irrigation is
not expected to cause damage to public uses of the Little Deschutes River.

y}"" i hid
RECEIVED

JUL 22 2016

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/6 WR
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SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir). N/A

Reservoir name: Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero”):

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir). N/A

Annual volume (acre-feet):

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: Within five years of permit issuance R E C ng‘%}‘ E‘i D

Date construction will be completed: Within five years of permit issuance

JUL 22 2016

Date beneficial water use will begin: Within five years of permit issuance
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

[J Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water
district. N/A — The La Pine Cooperative Water Association is not an irrigation district. See memorandum “RE:
Cascade Timberlands, LLC Transfers T-10623 and T-10624" dated January 30, 2009 in water right file for Certificate
90239.

Irrigation District Name Address
City State Zip
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/7 WR

G-9377



SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

This application is for the use of groundwater to irrigate lands currently irrigated using surface water from the Little
Deschutes River under water right certificate 90239. The applicant has submitted an application for water right
instream transfer to generate mitigation credits, which the applicant plans to assign to this groundwater application.
Upon approval of the instream transfer application, water will be protected from the authorized point of diversion
under Certificate 90239 to Lake Billy Chinook. The applicant plans to assign mitigation credits from the transfer to
this groundwater permit application.

RECEIVED
JUL 22 2016

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/8 WR
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RECEIVED
JUL 22 208

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Attachment A

Application Map
Wanek Ranch, LLC

GHETYS



RECEIVED
JUL 22 205

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Attachment B

Land Use Information Form
Wanek Ranch, LLC

G859



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Land Use
Information Form

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while
you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved
without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water

registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an
irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change in place of use only;

c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion,
impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED
JUL 22 2016

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of 4 WATESF;FEES ,OOUF? ECGE OSNDER’-E /FS
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Land Use

Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant: Wanek Ranch, LLC
First Last

Mailing Address: PO Box 1098

La Pine OR 97739 Daytime Phone:
City State Zip

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section YaYa Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:

228 10E 22 SWNE 101, 109 EFU - La Pine [ Diverted & Conveyed & Used Irrigation
SENE
NWSE
NESE
SESE

SWSE

228 10E 23 NWwWSwW 2401 EFU - La Pine [ Diverted B Conveyed B Used Irrigation

SWSW

228 10E 27 NWNE 102, 103, EFU —La Pine X Diverted B Conveyed B Used | Imigation
104, 108,
NENE 105
SWNE
SENE
NWSE

NESE

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Deschutes County
JUL 22 2016
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 4 WR/FS

GBI



B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
[ Permit to Use or Store Water [[] Water Right Transfer [ Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License 0] Allocation of Conserved Water [} Exchange of Water

Source of water: ] Reservoir/Pond [l Ground Water 7] Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 1.875 X cubic feet persecond [ gallons per minute [} acre-feet
Intended use of water: [ Irrigation [J Commercial ] Industrial [J Domestic for household(s)
[:| Municipal O Quasi-Municipal [] 1nstream [J other
Briefly describe:

The applicant is filing an application for a groundwater permit for irrigation of 150 acres, as shown on
attached map.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources

Department. See bottom of Page 4. —

RECEIVED
JUL 22 2016

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 4 WR/FS

G187¢9



, Receiit gor Rezuest for Land Use Information
Applicant name: /{/ﬂ/ﬂ% A

City or County: Q Q;W g Staff contact: , 25 (.'/M/\&L & A%/(—
Signature: *‘Z % 7%/ Phone:'é:// ’(?ji;b( Date: ? / / %[ A

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 4 of 4 WR/FS



DESCHUTES COUNTY

Land Use Application 117 NW Lafayette Avenue
PO Box 6005
Permit Sign-Off - Other Agency - New B:Z‘f:??iéé?i

FAX: 541-385-1764

247-16-000417-PS

Type of Application: Permit Sign-Off - Other Agency - New

Description of Work: Permit sign of for OWRD.

Property Address: Parcel: Owner: WANEK RANCH LLC
50825 Huntington Rd, La Pine, OR 97739 2210220000101 - Primary

Address: PO BOX 1098
LA PINE OR 97739

Applicant; Business Name: City: State: Zip

Wanek Ranch LLC

Owen McMurtrey

e Descripti Quantity Amount
Permit Sign-Off for Other Agency - LUCS sign off 1.00 Qty $90.00
Total Fees: $90.00

RECEIVED

JUL 22 2016

WATER RESQURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

G- 8T¢Y7

Printed on: 07/19/2016 1



JUL 22 201

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Attachment C

Legal Description of Property
Wanek Ranch, LLC

G(074T



EXHIBIT “"a"
The real property set forth on this exhibi
not to be consolidated for any purpose.

.- & tract of lsad locxted ia, portions of Sactions Twanty-two (22), Tuenty~-three.
"(23) aod Tweuty-seven (Z7), Township Twenty-two (22) South, Range Ten (10},
Rast of the VWillamstte Méeridian, Deschutes County, Otegoun, being wore
pcrticulatly described as follows:

Boginuiug -v: the Northesast corner of said s-ecion 27; thance North 89°356'26"
“WeBt “dloik” cho"l‘d*'th"tlhi'b!”ti‘ﬁ'"&'&ﬁioﬂ 27,8 “distahee of 459,62" fdETy
chm, South 24°56'02" West, & discance of 816.26 feset; thence South
25°42727% gast, a disrtance of 372.40 feet; thenca South 14*03'07" West, &
- diatance of 518 95 faet; thamce Houth 1b‘b9'40" Weaet, u distance of 393.21
. fust; thence South 35°09738" East, s distance of 616,20 festi chance South
S 32°00735” West, & distance of 244.13 faat; thence s«::h $8°43%42" West, &
4 distance of 188.91 feati thince South 1I%44'IA" Weskc; s distance of 143.04
* fewt; thance South 25°32'26" Wést, a distance of 118,08 feét; thetce 8outh
.- 60'01‘58" Wast, a distance of 263.14 fesri, thence South 44°46'58" Yeat, a
distance of 245.08 feet; thebcs South 3I1°45°02" West, a distance of 265.03
-feet;-thence South 00°12'14" West, a distance of 229.53 fest tn the Soucheast
* ., cornet of the Northwest Quartsr of the Southaast Quarter (NlcSEYR) of said.
' mtion 27; thence South 89°56%02" West along the South line of said NWieSEX,
.a distance of 1295.54 faet to the easterly right of way linc of Bigbway 31;
. thence North 207537 32" West als satd right of way line, & distance of 17.46
, et to the inceresction vith the North-South centarliae of sald Ssctiom 273
,' ‘thente North 00°11°C8" East aloag sald North-South centeérline, s distance of
3948.94 fuet to thé North Quaiter cormer of miatd Ssction 27§ thense North
. 00°18'42" East along che North-South centerline of said Sectfon 22, s disteace
‘of '3944.63. faat to the Worthwast corner. of the South Half of the Kc:ck-ut .
Quar:cr (SVEX) of -msid Sectiom 22; thence South 89'46'22" ‘East aloug the:
Horth line of waid -BNEY, & distance of 2613,88 feet to tha Keat lind of duid
8.1: rion 223 thence South 00°25728" West, a distance of 1312.34 feat to the
.East Quarter cocner of said: Section 22i thencé South 89°50'35" East sloug the
mt-ﬂut centerling of said Sactlion 23, & distance of 658.19 feet to the
wasterly right of way iine of Huattagton Road; thénce along said right of way
1ine ou the are of & 92#.37 foot radius curve to the tight a distance of 291.09
faut, tha chord of whick bears South 01°04°Us" West, @ distance of 289,90 feet:
thence along said right of way line South 10°03'0i" Hclt. a distance of 243.49
Zeet; thencs slong said right of way line on. the avc of a #31.71 frcl radius
_~ eurve' ko the left, s didtsnce of 258,79 feet, the chord of vhich besrs South
01°61'08" East, s distancs of 236.98 fest; chence sloug said right of way.
1line South 11°2S5'17" East, & distance of 292.81 fest; thence along .said righe
of wvay iine on the src of & 333.06 feot radius curve to the cright, & dliastwnce
of 232.90 fest, the cliord of which busrs Sough 00°%4'17" East, s distance of
231.03 feet; thence along satd right of vay South 11':6'63” Wast; z distance
of 333.35 Lest: thange’ slong said pight of way 1ine on the src-of & '235.49
toot radius curve to the right, a d:.at.ncc of 242,21 feat, the chord of which
bears South 41°04'¢1" wast, & -discance of 231.68 fest; therice aloag said righc
of wvay ling Scuth 70°32737" West. & dfsrsace of 262.45 fset; theics along
uid ‘vight of way 1ine on the atrc of a 440.72 foot vradius curve to the 1-!:,
a distance of 331,67 feet, the chord ol which bears South 48°39°04" Weut, a
distance of 323.90 feet; to the l;wcruccloa ‘with the Rast 1ive of said
Sectiou 22; thence South 00"23'28" Uwest along satd Kast line; e disvance of
' 499.7% feet té tha point of doglaning aod r.umlmu of thie ducrtpuou.

P - -.'

.

EXCEPT that p"ortisn-tlyi‘n‘; within the right O6f way of U. S. Highwiy 97.

. rux‘:nn EXCEPTING that portion lying within the right of way of Huntington
Road.

ALSO EXCEPT that poﬂ:ton of the Southwast Quarrer o¢f the uouhu-: ‘Quarter

(SWNEK) ol Section 22 convaysd té thé Oregoti Trunk Ra{lway, & corporation, e T

hy deéd racorded Septesber 20, 1910. ih Book 8, Page 261, Deed racotds.

AIASO EXCEPT chst portion of ths Southwest: Quarter of the Northeast Quayter
(SWNEX) of Bection 22 couveyed to the Stata of Otegon, by and through - its

§tate: Highvay Commission, by deaed recorded April 7, 1953, in Book 103, Page
507. Deed racords.

e,
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SUBJECT TO all sdsements, iesérvétions, restrictions ind vights of wey of
record or spparent on the ground, fucluding but not lixited to Che’ Tollowving:

- ‘1. &s dfsclosed by the tax roll, the premises herein dsscribed have been
goned ot classified for farm use. At say time that said land 1s dtequalified
for such use, tha pruperty will be subject £o addicionsl taxes or penalties snd
interest which shall be the rasponsibility of Grantee.

, 2. The existenca 6f rosds, railrcsds, irvigation ditches and canals, tele~
phunv, ‘Lelegtiph and pover transmission tacsilicies.

3. Ao sasewent, including the terms and provisions thereof, for sn
alectric transwission line in favor of Midstate Electric Coopevracive, Tuc.,
recorded Decewber 2, 1952, fn Book 102 .at puge 513 of the Deed Racords.

4. Access restricrions. iucludiug the terms and provisions thereof,
containdd in Deed from ‘Stearns Lind Cowipany, an Ovregon corporetiom, to State
of Oregont, by @tid througlh its State Highway Commission, vecorded April 7, 19533,
in Book 103 ac page 507 of the Deed Recorda. ‘

3. Easewant, including the terms and provislonw thereof, Tor a gams pipe
line right of way in favor of Pacific Gas Transmission Company, a California,
cotporation, recorded March 16, 1960, in Book 124 at pags 342 of the Deed
Records. Notice of locatiou recorded October 2, 1961, in Book 128 at pege
682, Daed Records. Notice of location amendlug description of existing right
¢« of way recorded June 16, 1979, in ‘l_ook 291 at page 953, Dasid Recovds.

syt

o ar : L . : me
SRy b. Easement, including the terms and provisions thareof, for &n &lactric
#Pf4ne vight of way in Luvor of Midatdts Electric Coopsgative, Inc., redovded
., - September 13, 1977, 1iun 3ok 258 st page 142 of the Deed Records.
o 7. Essagant, including ‘the terms and provisicds thereof, in favor of
~ "‘*Pl_gil;ic- Noxrthwest Ball Telephons Comwpany, recérded Octobet &, 1978, in faok
. 284 at page 643 of the Peed Rncovrdé:.

-

¢ 8: Flood plain as diéclosad on Minor Land Partitiop No. 80-92, dated
May 12, 1981, filed by Sun Courktry Enginaering and Surveyimg, Yac.
9. Crantee ackiowledges that the property, or a.pottioa thevect, 1s

ndér cha Walket Basin Trrigation District with witer bitug: delivered ouc of
Fiiidlay Ditéh. Grantee is responsible for wainténince of said ditch snd

© diweribution of water un, &nd thzrough grantee'a Property £o aAssy y b
vater useys thelr adequata supply of water. ' " ] E VED
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A tract of land located in the imse one-quarter . WATER RESOURGC
and the ES DEPT
the Southeast one-quarter of Secticn 27, Townsbip 32 South, mh 10 Bast, Wi ON

memmozmtmuammmu Page chutes

Volums 004

D.m.c::‘::ﬁ Recoxds, being Parcel 3, Minor Land Partition )‘W-UO-O:BOQN' “:GC
County Records, desoribed as follows: ’ !

Commencing at the Northeast corner Towns! mgo’
Bast, W.MN.; thence 8 00°13'06° w, .::u:“ﬂ:?:.::';m o‘t“ :h:z orties 10
qumof-uamemzv, aumuaavc.n:mummmﬁ;
:me thence continuing along said line g 00°13¢06° W, 262.64 feet to the
sorthoum‘“ ”comr of the North cne-half of the Southeast one-quarter of said
m-ialmzuwmms”.uou. W, along the Bast line of saiq
lo:th. ot Southeast one-quarter, §29.99 feet; thence leaving caid
muu tm‘ o, zcu.oczeeeeommexmo:-mmnhm-huozm
Me ~quarter; thance ¥ 00°11°'11" B, along eaid lins, 521.43 feet
o oooxo?sz- B ey ot : : . =
oy .umtbomunotmdlom:m-mr 272.20 £
thenos leaving said line § 99°56'26% %, 2604.55 feat to the potas of beginning

Exhibit A - page 2 of 4 .
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PARCEL 3:

mm—— .. - cm—— - — ——an bt — - - —

A tract of land located in the Mortheast one-quarter of Section 27, Township 22
South, Range 10 Bast, W.NM., Deschutes County, Oregon, described as follows:

Al} that certain tract of land described in Volume 028, Page 989, Deschutaes
County Deed Records, being Parcel 1, Minor Land Partition MP-79-110, C804767,
_ Daschutes County Records, described as follows:

Beginning at the Mortheast corner of Section 27, Township 22 Bouth, Range 10
Bast, W.M.; thence 8 00°13¢06" W, along the Bast line of said Section 27, a
distance of 792.17 feet; thence leaving said line W 09°56'26" W, 2605.39 teet to
the Mest line of the Northeast one-guarter of said Section 27; thence

X 00°10'40" B, along said line, 792.17 feet to the Northwest corner of said
Northeast one-quarter; thence leaving said line 8 09°56°'26" R, along the North
line of said Section 27, 2606.12 feet to the point of beginning.

//, PARCEL 4:

ameeozmmamumxoium-m:ozmmmgimwu
Section 27, Township 22 South, Rangs 40 Bast, W.K., Deschutes County, Oregon,
described as follows:

All that certain tract of land described in Volume 067, Page 465, Deschutes
County Deed Records, being Parcel 3, Minor Land Partition NP-79-110, C804767,
Deschutes County Records, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast cormer of the North one-half of the Boutheast one-
quarter of Section 27, Township 22 Gouth, Range 10 Bast, W.N.; thence

8 09°56'23" W, along the Socuth line of said North one-half of the Southeast one-
quarter, a distance of 1301.75 feet; thance continuing on said line

8 89°55'43” W, 1295.50 feet to the Easterly right of way of State Highway No. 31
- Fremont Highway; thence leaving said line N 20953'32° W, along said right of
way, 17.72 feet to the West line of said North ons-half of the Southeast ome-
quarter; thence leaving said right of vay, ¥ 00°11°11° R, along said line,
778.83 feoet; thance leaving said line 8 09°56'26" B, 2604.06 feet to the Rast
line of said ¥orth ons-balf of the Southeast one-guarter; thence 8 00°13°12" W,

along said line, 789.70 feot to the point of beginning. ) .
RECEIVED
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PARCEL 5:

- w— Crerem mimm e Wi e emm e = s 4 e~ m——— . —

A tract of land located in the Northeast one-quarter of Section 27, Township 22
South, Range 10 Bast, W.M., Deschutes Coumty, Oregon, described as follows:

That portion of that tract of land described in Volume 004, Page 930, Deschutes
County Deed Recoxds, being Parcel 2, Miner Land Partition NP-80-93, C804764,
Deschutes County Recoxds, descrided as followss

Coumencing at the Northeast cornsr of Ssction 27, Township 22 South, Range 10
Bast, W.N.; thence 8 00°13°06" W, along the Bast line of the Northsast one-
quarter of said Section 27, a distance of 792.17 feet to the TRUE FOINT OF
BEGIMNING; thence contimuing along said line 8 00°13°'06° W, 792.33 feat; thence
leaving sald line N 89°56'26° W, 2605.06 foot to the West line of said Northeast
one-quartexr; themce N 00°10'52" B, along ssid line, 260.36 feet; thence
continuing on said line M 00°10°48" B, 531.97 feet; thence leaving said line

8 89°56°26" B, 2605.59 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 6:

C e —

tract 1and located in the Northeast one-quarter of Section 27, Township 22
:outb. l:tnso 30 Bast, W.N., Deschutes’ County, Oregen, dascribed as follows:

‘ certain land desoribed in Volume 067, Page 457, Deschutes
g:a:;.:nd uoo:g:c:o::g Parcel 3, Minor Land Mteicu MP-79-110, C804767,

Deschutes County Records, described as follows:

m.emmmemotumn. Township 22 Bouth, Range 10
Bast, W.M.; thence 8.00°13°'06" W, the Bast line of the Northeast one-
of said Section 27, a dai of 1584.50 feet to ths TRUR POINT OF
PEGINNING; thence continuing along said line 8 00°13°'06" W, 792.48 foot; thence
leaving said 1ine ¥ 89°56°'26" M, 2604.55 feet to the West line of said Northeast
er; thence N 00°10'52" B, along said line, 792.48 feet; thence leaving

:::;mu: 8 89°56'26" B, 2605.06 foet to the point of beginning. REQEEV%D
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Water Solutions, inc.
July 22, 2016

Tim Wallin

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Application for a permit to appropriate groundwater in the name of Wanek Ranch, LLC

Dear Mr. Wallin:

Please find enclosed an application for a permit to appropriate groundwater, which is
submitted on behalf of Wanek Ranch, LLC. The Applicant is requesting to appropriate
groundwater at a rate of up to 1.875 cfs for irrigation of 150 acres. Also enclosed is the required
fee of $2,800, which was calculated as follows:

$1,150 - Base Fee
$ 600 - Rate Fee of $300 for a rate of 1.875 cfs
§ 600 — Fee for three proposed points of appropriation
§ 450 — Permit Recording Fee
Total = $2,800

This application is being submitted concurrently with an application for instream transfer for
the portion of water right certificate 90239 appurtenant to the proposed place of use. The
applicant has requested that the instream transfer be processed as a mitigation project and the
applicant plans to assign any mitigation credits awarded for that project to this groundwater
application.

If you have any questions about the enclosed materials, please contact me at 541-257-9005.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED

16
Owen McMurtrey 1L 2 2 20
Staff Water Resources Consultant
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. NREGON
Enclosures

1600 Western Blvd,, Suite 240 Corvallis, 0R 97333 P:541.753.0745 F:541.754.4211 info@gsiwatersolutions.com www.gsiwatersolutions.com
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